Datasheet
Power line filter
for shielded rooms & secure area
250/277/480 V, 50/60 Hz, 1--100 A, 40 °C
Ordering code: B84299D6***A(B)00*
Date: 2011--07--22
Version: 06
Page 1 of 10
 EPCOS AG 2011. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures
hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Power line filter B84299D6***A(B)00*
for shielded rooms & secure area
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated frequency fR 50/60 Hz
Rated temperature TR 40 °C
Overload capability (thermal)
for 3 min per hour or
for 30 s per hour
1.5 x IR
2.5 x IR
Climatic category (IEC 60068--1) 25/85/21
Rated frequency fR 50/60 Hz
B84299D60*0B003 -- Rated voltage Ur 250 V AC
Test voltage line to line for 2 s Utest 1768 V DC
Test voltage line to case for 2 s Utest 2121 V DC
B84299D6300B000 -- Rated voltage Ur 250 V AC
Test voltage line to line for 2 s Utest 1768 V DC
Test voltage line to case for 2 s Utest 2121 V DC
B84299D6*00B003 -- Rated voltage Ur 480 V AC
Test voltage line to line for 2 s Utest 2158 V DC
Test voltage line to case for 2 s Utest 2200 V DC
B84299D6101A003 -- Rated voltage Ur 277 V AC
Test voltage line to line for 2 s Utest 2158 V DC
Test voltage line to case for 2 s Utest 2200 V DC
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR LINE
terminals:
threaded
studs
LOAD
terminals:
cabels
Ileak
2) Rtyp Approx.
weight
Ordering code Approvals for
USA, Canada:
UL (listed)
cUL (listed)
A mA mΩ kg
1 #6--32 UNC 2A AWG 18 1.6 107 1.9 B84299D6010B003 x
5 #6--32 UNC 2A AWG 18 1.6 107 1.9 B84299D6050B003 x
30 M6 AWG 12 157 3.2 1.5 B84299D6300B000 x
30 M6 AWG 10 1706 7.7 10.8 B84299D6300B003 x
60 M8 AWG 6 1714 6 22 B84299D6600B003 x
100 M10 AWG 2 3751 3 11.5 B84299D6101A003 x
2) Calculation according draft proposal IEC 60939--1 Ed. 3 (2008--10--29), annex A, ”Calculation of leakage current” at 50Hz.
3) X = approval granted P = pending D = design complies with -- = none
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Page 2 of 10 B84299--D6*--A(B)*--06--7659
Power line filter B84299D6***A(B)00*
for shielded rooms & secure area
Circuit diagram for B84299D6010B003 and B84299D6050B003
LOADLINE
L’L